



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 220 of 2026

HEMANTI YADAV *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

30/04/2026	Mr. P.R. Chandrakar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. V.K. Pandey, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Afroz Khan, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent. Notice issued to the victim/complainant is unserved, as the complainant is on leave from 22.04.2026 to 03.05.2026. The Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to the victim/complainant/prosecutrix through S.H.O. of the concerned Police Station, informing that on the next date of hearing the victim/complainant may appear in person or through video conferencing from the concerned D.L.S.A. or through the help desk of the High Court and make his/her submission to I.A. No.1/2026 for suspension of sentence and grant of bail, filed by the appellant. List this case on 06.05.2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	