

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Criminal Appeal No.220 of 2026**

Hemanti Yadav & Ors. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| <b>06/05/2026</b> | <p>Shri TR Chandrakar, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri VK Pandey, counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Shir Afroj Khan, PL for the State.</p> <p>At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellants, post the matter tomorrow i.e. on 07.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |

Priya