



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 220 of 2026

HEMANTI YADAV & Others **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

07/05/2026 Priyanka	Mr. V.K. Pandey, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Afroz Khan, PL for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he does not want to press I.A. No.01/2026 (application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail under Section 430 of the Bhartiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023). In view of the above, I.A. No.01/2026 is dismissed as not pressed. List it for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
--	--